## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Steven William Hosemans     11/13/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY, LTD		
Street Address:	679 Springvale Road		
City:	Mulgrave, Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3170		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 123		0783 2002 7300 730 783	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (650)424-3827			
Fax Number:       (650)424-3827         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       6         Phone:       650-213-8000			
Phone:650-213-8000Email:david.castro@varianinc.com			
Correspondent Name: Varian Inc. Legal Department			
Address Line 1: 3120 Hansen Way			
Address Line 2: D-102			
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06-10 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Castro	
Total Attachments: 1 source=06-10_AssgnSIGNED#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I,

Steven William Hosemans residing at 46 Belmont Avenue, Upwey, Victoria 3158 Australia,

respectively, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY, LTD., an Australian company, having its principal office at 679 Springvale Road, Mulgrave, Victoria, 3170 Australia, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention entitled:

## POWER GENERATOR FOR SPECTROMETRY

(Docket No. 06-10 US) invented by me, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor and in and to any Letters Patent or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the aforesaid application; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and for the use of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above-named consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD my Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patents in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and I further convey to said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent.

AND, I agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

AND, I hereby authorize the Legal Department of VARIAN, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California, the power to insert below this document identification indicia of the patent application hereinabove assigned including the serial number and the filing date of said application, when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

131101 2008 (Date) Steven William Hosemans

In the presence of:

11 Hammer 13/Nov/2008 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0805

**RECORDED: 11/13/2008**